Agreement Addendum One Between City of Saratoga Springs,
NY and Crawford & Associates Engineering, PC
Original Contract, August 14,2014

This Addendum No.1, between Crawford & Associates Engineering, PC with offices at 1
Barney Road, Suite 109, Clifton Park, NY 12065 (“Consultant’) and the City of Saratoga
Springs (“City”), 474 Broadway, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 entered into between the
above referenced parties on the effective date of February 17, 2015, is hereby added to
the original Agreement dated August 14, 2014. The original Agreement had a total
Contract sum of Ninteen Thousand Five Hundred ($19,500) dollars.

Additional Services Provided: Consultant shall provide additional professional services
as described in the engineering proposal entitled “Proposal for Additional Engineering
Services, Saratoga Springs Landfill Waste Edge Evaluation” dated February 11, 2015 for
a total of Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($17,800), a copy of which is
hereto attached. The Consultant represents that the company providing this service is
qualified to perform the type and scope of work to be done.

Accordingly, this Agreement Addendum brings the Total Authorized Contract Amount
to: Thirty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($37,300).

The City’s Risk and Safety Agreement that was part of the original Agreement shall also
apply to the work under this Agreement Addendum. All other terms and conditions of

the original Agreement remain the same.

The parties, having agreed to the terms and the recitals set forth herein, and in
relying thereon, herein sign this Agreement.

CITY CONSULTAN%
Signature: Signature:

Date: Date: Z/// / /5
Print Name: Print Name: ,// 1/7/ \/ 64#7 é//”/

Title: Title: /ﬂ//f/%f?f

City Council Approval Date:




